
	DOI Workers’ Compensation Contacts 
	Contact

	[bookmark: _Hlk59531381]DOI Workers’ Compensation Program Manager
	Letitia Coleman
Letitia_Coleman@ios.doi.gov
202-669-0224
Janet Jacobs
Janet_Jacobs@ios.doi.gov
208-830-5253
Melissa Kelly
Melissa_Kelly@ios.doi.gov
208-803-1510

	Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs (AS-IA)

Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)

BIA – Land Buy Back Program (LBB)
	
Paul Holley
Paul.Holly@bia.gov
505-563-5365

	Bureau of Indian Education (BIE)
	Paul Holley
Paul.Holly@bia.gov
505-563-5365
Patricia Patch
Patricia.Patch@bie.edu 
505-206-7917  

	Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
	Pamela Akers
PAkers@blm.gov
303-263-9804  

	Bureau of Ocean and Energy Management (BOEM)

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement (BSEE)

Bureau of Trust Funds Administration (BTFA)
	
Bryan Mayhew
Bryan.Mayhew@bsee.gov  
703-787-1439
  

	Bureau of Reclamation (BOR)
	BOR - TBD

	Bureau of Reclamation Executives 
	Bryan Mayhew
Bryan.Mayhew@bsee.gov  
703-787-1439

	Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS)
	Aniseta Vashro (Anna)
Aniseta_Vashro@fws.gov
571-369-4365

	Interior Business Center (IBC) Director’s Office 

	Kathleen Madrid
Kathleen_Madrid@ibc.doi.gov
303-969-5788 


	IBC – Acquisition Services Directorate 
	Lan Du
Lan_Du@ibc.doi.gov
303-969-6641

	Office of Natural Resources Revenue (ONRR)
	Stacy Alfredson
Anastazia_Alfredson@ibc.doi.gov 
303-969-5057

	IBC – Financial Management

OS – Appraisal and Valuation Services Office (AVSO)
	Megan Heinen
Megan_Heinen@ibc.doi.gov 
303-969-7263

	IBC – Human Resources Directorate (HRD)
	Megan Heinen
Megan_Heinen@ibc.doi.gov
303-969-7263
Lan Du
Lan_Du@ibc.doi.gov
303-969-6641

	National Park Service (NPS)
	Anthony Davis
Anthony_Davis@nps.gov 
 202-513-7101
Monica Holguin Gutierrez
Monica_HolguinGutierrez@nps.gov
 720-417-3154

	Office of the Inspector General (OIG)

	Bryan Mayhew
Bryan.Mayhew@bsee.gov  
703-787-1439

	OS – Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO)

OS – Office of Facilities and Administrative Services (OFAS)
	Kathleen Madrid
Kathleen_Madrid@ibc.doi.gov
303-969-5788

	Office of the Secretary (OS) All Other Offices

	Bryan Mayhew
Bryan.Mayhew@bsee.gov  
703-787-1439

	Office of the Solicitor (SOL)
	Bryan Mayhew
Bryan.Mayhew@bsee.gov  
703-787-1439

	Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement (OSMRE)
	Aurelia Bewaji
ABewaji@osmre.gov 
202-208-2697

	U.S. Geological Survey (USGS)
	Sadieann Bello
SBello@usgs.gov
916-278-9383
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